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Feedback of Students on Curriculum as whole 2019-20
Very
Curriculum Based Questions Average Good Good Excellent
Syllabus framed for you covers the subject matter in a
standard manner. 32 163 136 85
Syllabus motivates you to pursue self study of current
developments 61 153 135 67
Syllabus is useful to develop necessary skills and
knowledge to take up employment in industry / Self
employment 67 143 127 79
The syllabus helps to develop necessary personality
development 50 157 127 82
The syllabus helps in working constructively in a group
(Practical course ) or as a team 39 138 146 93
The abilities developed during competition of the course
by following the syllabus provide necessary experimental
skill useful for further study and gainful employment 36 147 147 86
The syllabus includes content which involves development
of computational skills, innovative thinking ability and
solving for concept based problems 37 147 138 94
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Questions Average | Good | Very Good Excellent
Availability of Signage’s indicating different
1 | departments 50 151 118 97
The classrooms in the college are spacious and can
accommodate all students comfortably with good view of
2 | the board and display 25 93 159 139
3 | The ventilation and lighting facility in the class rooms 22 113 145 136
The seating facility and number of desks in the class
4 | rooms for the students 16 106 147 147
5 | Internet facility (Wi-Fi) available in the class rooms 244 101 42 29
Audio Visual tools used by the teachers in the
6 | classrooms 159 133 83 41
7 | Digital boards used by the teachers in the classrooms 181 111 75 49
Audio Visual (AV) tools availability and Power Point
Presentations (ppt) used by faculty members for
8 | classroom teaching 152 125 79 60
9 | Number of seminar halls available in the college 84 174 87 71
10 | Ventilation and lighting provisions in the Seminar halls 73 194 97 52
Seating arrangements and visibility of display in seminar
11 | halls 76 185 97 58
Availability of rest rooms for boys students in the college
12 | premises 124 157 95 40
Availability of rest rooms for girl students in the college
13 | premises 125 157 96 38
14 | Cleanliness and hygiene of restrooms 120 169 79 48
Availability of recreational facilities for students in the
15 | college 75 185 98 58
Number of recreational activities conducted in the
16 | college 76 182 114 44
17 | F. Playgrounds and Gym: 63 150 121 82
Availability of facilities for outdoor and indoor games
18 | and their maintenance 66 163 108 79
19 | Availability of Gym facility and its maintenance 132 167 73 44
Availability of qualified trainer for indoor and outdoor
20 | events in the college 109 169 90 48
Availability of sufficient number of instruments for
21 | experiments for each students in the laboratory 38 143 118 117
22 | Excess to laboratory expert in the laboratories 29 149 137 101
Cooperation and help by supporting staff / lab assistants in the
23 | laboratory 19 145 141 111
24 | Number of trees and their maintenance 16 77 112 211
25 | Cleanliness and maintenance of the college campus 20 109 139 148
26 | The maintenance of garden 29 106 128 153
27 | Availability of seating arrangements in the gardens 79 130 130 77
28 | Availability of potable water in the college 89 105 139 83




Number of potable water units corresponding to the student

29 | strength 93 137 115 71

30 | Provision of health care facilities at free of cost in the campus 47 156 126 87
Availability of doctor, lady doctor and supporting staff in the

31 | college campus 64 183 107 62

32 | Provision for Emergency health care service for students 45 194 115 62

33 | Availability of Banking/ATM facility 53 157 129 77
Cooperation of the bank staff with students at the time of

34 | transaction 89 163 103 61
The quality and quantity of eatables served at subsidized rates

35 | in the college canteen 78 147 106 85

36 | The space available for seating and maintenance of cleanliness 72 154 126 64
The cooperation and work efficiency of the attenders at

37 | stationary shop 82 175 92 67

38 | Availability of Security personnel in the campus 33 140 129 114
Response of security staff in case of any unpleasant events in

39 | the campus 42 159 131 84

40 | Availability of separate parking facility for students 31 156 146 83

41 | Parking discipline maintained by security personel 33 140 134 109
Dustbins placed at different locations in the campus to keep

42 | the campus clean. 88 152 123 53
Availability of notice boards and the college related notices

43 | display 66 125 128 97

44 | Overall beautification of the college campus 10 98 152 156
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Feedback of students on Teachers, 2019-20

SL Very
No | Questions Average | Good Good | Excellent
1 Teacher covers the entire syllabus 27 25 85 229
2 Teacher discusses topics in detail 24 30 86 226
3 Teacher possesses deep knowledge of the subject taught 26 26 78 236
4 Teacher's communication with students 31 27 71 237
5 Teacher inspires me by his/her knowledge in the subject 25 34 78 229
6 Teacher punctual to the class 24 34 91 217
Teacher engages the classes for the full duration and completes the
syllabus in time 20 35 87 224
Teacher comes prepared for the class 22 26 64 254
Teacher provides guidance and counseling for academic and non-
9 academic matters in / outside the class 28 37 86 215
Teacher encourages students participation and discussion in class
10 | (Teacher-Student, Student-Teacher) 30 31 66 239
11 | Teacher pays special attention to slow learners as well 39 41 96 190
12 | Teacher relates the course material with present situations 32 35 78 221
13 | Teacher’s attitude towards the students friendly and helpful 29 27 74 236
14 | Teacher attend students queries in the class 25 41 87 213
15 | Teachers overall attitude in the class 25 24 74 243
Internal examinations and Periodical assignments were conducted
16 | as per schedule 16 38 88 224
17 | Question paper covers all the topics in the Curriculum 21 40 97 208
18 | Teacher is fair and unbiased in the evaluation Process 18 41 101 206
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Feedback of staff, 2019-20

Below
Questions Excellent Very good Good | Average Average
1 | 1. Quality of Institutional Working Conditions. 15 7 8 0
2.Facilities like Teacher’s sitting room, reading room,
canteen, drinking water, health center, Bank,
2 | Internet/WiFi facility, Research, Laboratory etc. 16 10 3 1 0
3. Facilities like sports equipment, Gymnasium, play
grounds etc. and encouragement for participation in
3 | sports and other co-curricular activities . 15 12 2 1 0
4.Facilities to carry out research and other Career
4 | development programme. 13 9 6 2 0
5. Availability / feasibility to access books, text books,
reference books, periodicals etc. both in main and
5 | departmental libraries and library timings. 16 10 4 0 0
6. Student support in campus development
6 | (NCC/NSS/Other) 17 9 3 1 0
7 | 7. Support from office staff 3 10 13 4 0
8 | 8. Attention to Faculty member’s grievances 7 8 11 4 0
9. Availability of multimedia/ computational facilities
9 | and Internet facilities in each department (ICT) 10 11 7 2 0
10 | 10. Freedom to involve in administration work. 9 11 9 0 1
11. Parks, gardens, herbs and shrubs in the beautification
11 | of environment and Museums/ antiques 17 7 3 3 0
12. Social and cultural involvement of physically
12 | challenged and lady staff members 8 13 8 1 0
13. Fulfillment of the vision, mission and objectives of
13 | the college. 12 9 8 1 0
14 | 14. Present syllabi is skill and placement based. 9 10 8 3 0
15 | 15. Curriculum with good academic flexibility. 15 6 9 0 0
16 | 16. Coordinal relation of students with teachers. 20 6 4 0 0
17 | 17. Revision of syllabi as per the guidance of UGC. 15 5 9 1 0
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Feedback From Staff Members, 2019-20

Dear Colleagues,
You are requested to furnish the required information in the google form and rate the college by using
5- point scale cited below and submit the same on or before 26-08-2021.
|QAC Coordinator: Dr. L. T. Nayak Principal: Dr(Smt) A. S. Bellad

* Indicates reqguired question

1. Name of the Staff *

Dr. {(Mrs.) Doris M Singh

2. Designation *

Associate Professor

3. Department *

Botany




4. Cell No. *

9481823110

5. E-mail ID*

dorissingh@gmail.com

6. Quality of Institutional Working Conditions. *

(® Excellent
O Very good
O Good

O Average
O

Below Average

7. Facilities like Teacher’s sitting room, reading room, canteen, drinking water, health center, Bank,
Internet/WiFi facility, Research, Laboratory etc.

O Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

000@

Below Average

8.Facilities like sports equipment, Gymnasium, play grounds etc. and encouragement for
participation in sports and other co-curricular activities .

(O Excellent

Very good

Good

Average

O00@

Below Average



9. Facilities to carry out research and other Career development programme. *

O Excellent
O Very good

@ Good
O Average

O Below Average

10. Availability / feasibility to access books, text books, reference books, periodicals etc. both in *
main and departmental libraries and library timings.

O Excellent

@ Very good

O Geod
O Average

O Below Average

11. Student support in campus development (NCC/NSS/Other) *

@ Excellent

o Very good

o Good
O Average

O Below Average

12. Support from office staff *

(O Excellent
O Very good
O Good

@ Average

(O Below Average



13. Attention to Faculty member's grievances *

O Excellent
O Very good

O Good
@ Average

O Below Average

14. Availability of multimedia/ computational facilities and Internet facilities in each department *
(ICT)

O Excellent

@ Very good

(O Good

O Average

O Below Average

15. Freedom to involve in administration work. *

Excellent
Very good
Good

Average

0O00®O0

Below Average

16. Parks, gardens, herbs and shrubs in the beautification of environment and Museums/ antiques *

Excellent
Very good
Good

Average

O000®

Below Average



]

0O00®O0

0000 @

17. Social and cultural involvement of physically challenged and lady staff members *

(O Excellent
@ Very good
(O Good
(O Average

(O Below Average

18. Fulfillment of the vision, mission and objectives of the college. *

Excellent
Very good
Good

Average

OO0 0®O

Below Average

9. Present syllabi is skill and placement based. *

Excellent
Very good
Good
Average

Below Average

0. Curriculum with good academic flexibility. *

Excellent
Very good
Good
Average

Below Average



21. Coordinal relation of students with teachers. *

@ Excellent
Very good
Good
Average

Below Average

22. Revision of syllabi as per the guidance of UGC. *

(® Excellent
Very good
Good
Average
Below Average
Feedback of Alumni 2019-20
Below
Questions Excellent Very Good | Good | Avearge Average
1 | 1. Admission Procedure 18 21 6 2 0
2 | 2. Atmosphere of the college 28 16 3 0 0
3 | 3. Infrastructure facilities 22 14 7 4 0
4 | 4. Performance and punctuality of the Faculty Now? 17 13 13 4 0
5. Performance and punctuality of the Faculty Then? 23 14 8 1 1
5 | 6. Quality of support material 18 21 7 0 1
6 | 7. Training & Placement 11 10 16 8 2
7 | 8. Library 28 16 3 0 0
8 | 9. Canteen Facilities 8 9 18 9 3
9 | 10. Hostel Facilities 10 12 16 6 3
10 | 11. Overall Rating of the College 23 15 8 1 0
11 | 12. Alumni Association/ Network of Old Friends 12 20 8 4 3
13 | 13 a). Information gathered about the college NOW.. 13 20 11 3 0
14 | 13 b). Information gathered about the college THEN.. 15 19 10 3 0
12 | 13. Information gathered about the college through...




Feedback of Alumni 2019-20

M Excellent

B Very Good

M Good

M Avearge

M Below
Average

Responses cannot be edited

ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM, 2019-20

Dear Alumnus,

We shall be thankful and appreciate, if you could spare your valuable time to fill up this Google feedback form
and submit us your valuable suggestions for further improvement of the college. Your valuable inputs will be of
great use to us in improving the quality of our academic programs and to enhance the credibility of the college.

Co-coordinator:  Dr. L T Nayak Principal : Dr.{Smt) A S Bellad
* Indicates required question

MName of the Alumnus *

Dr S. B. Sajjanar

Qualification *

M.Sc. Ph.D.

Subjects learnt *

Chemistry




Phoneno. *

9945555084

Email ID *

hssajjanar@gmail.com

Year of Passing *

1988

Professional Details
Professional Details

Name of the Organization

SKVP College Hole-Alur

Designation

Associate professor

Working place

Hole-Alur

Please give your overall academic assessment of the Department /University and rate us on the
following criteria:

Flease give your overall academic assessment of the Department /University and rate us on the following
criteria:

1. Admission Procedure *

@ Excellent
Very good
Good

Avearge

0000

Below Average



2. Atmosphere of the college *

@ Excellent

O Very good

O Good
O Avearge

O Below Average

3. Infrastructure facilities *

® Excellent
O Very good
O Good
O Avearge

O Below Average

4. Performance and punctuality of the Faculty Now? *

Excellent
Very good
Good

Avearge

OO0 ®O0

Below Average

5. Performance and punctuality of the Faculty Then? *

Excellent
Very good
Good

Avearge

OO0 ®O0

Below Average



6. Quality of support material *

® Excellent
(O Very good
O Good

(O Avearge
@)

Below Average

7. Training & Placement *

@ Excellent
Very good
Good

Avearge

O O OO

Below Average

8. Library *

Excellent
Very good
Good

Avearge

O000®

Below Average

9. Canteen Facilities *

Excellent
Very good
Good

Avearge

000®O0

Below Average



10. Hostel Facilities *

@ Excellent
O Very good

O Good
O Avearge

O Below Average

11. Overall Rating of the College *

® Excellent
O Very good
O Good

O Avearge

(O Below Average

12. Alumni Association/ Network of Old Friends *

Excellent
Very good
Good

Avearge

0O00®O0

Below Average

13. Information gathered about the college through... *

Personal Visit

D Media

D Any other means

13 a). Information gathered about the college NOW.. *

(O Excellent
Very Good
Good

Average

000®

Below Average



13 b). Information gathered about the college THEN.. *

Excellent
Very Good
Good
Average

Below Average

O O0O0®O0

Suggestions:
Suggestions:

Relevance of curriculum in your job:

What | learnt from KCD, implement in my carriar

Need any change in curriculum and syllabi?

Updation is necessary

Improvements in teaching and learning Process:

Implement modern teaching tool

What help did you get through your Project work and Industrial Training?

It helped lot

Any other suggestion

Keep it up




Karnatak University’s,
KARNATAK SCIENCE COLLEGE, DHARWA

NAAC Accredited
Phone No: 0836-2215410 & 2215400 Fax: 0836-2744334
Email: principal.kscd @gmail.com Web: www.kscd.ac.in

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Academic Year 2019-20

ACTION TAKEN REPORT OF THE INSTITUTION ON FEEDBACK
REPORT

The institution has collected the feedback from B.Sc/B.Sc(CS)/BCA and M.Sc students through
online. This mechanism is executed by preparing Google forms for five different categories Viz.,
students, parents, alumni, teachers and employer. Student’s feedback is based on four criterions like
curriculum, infrastructure, teaching learning process and overall functioning of the college. Students
felt that the objectives cited in the Google Form were clear for each courses. The framed Syllabus
was socially relevant, employability, revised time to time and helps students to be a responsible
citizen of the nation. The Google Form also includes facilities like canteen facility, health care
centre, gymkhana, functioning of anti-ragging cell, Counseling centre, banking, library facility etc.
Feedback on Teachers (Teaching and Learning Process): This feedback covers teaching learning
process, punctuality, communication skills, approach towards the students, sharing of innovative

ideas etc. IQAC emphasized on teacher’s

innovativeness, use of ICT in teaching methodology,

interactive teaching, and student’s involvement in learning.

SL.No QUESTIONS RAISED ACTION TAKEN

01 Student’s Feedback On Teachers - In comparison with the feedback pertaining to
Online Teacher's communication with students and
Teachers special attention to slow learners, since
a. Teacher's communication with | students are of the opinion that teachers have to
students... improve the communication with students with
7.01% students have raised the above | special emphasizes on slow learners, principal has
matter for justification. strictly instructed all the teachers to pay the
b. Teacher pays special attention to | attention to this matter to improve the slow
slow learners as well learners and also to have good communication
10.65% students have raised the | skills with students. Principal has also advised all
above matter. the teachers to educate the students as per their
requirements and extra care for preparation of
their examination and also for preparing them to
undertake civil service examinations. The said
matter is implemented by all the teachers as per

the principals instructions
02 Student’s Feedback On Curriculum- | The syllabus framed for the undergraduate is as
Online per the UGC guidelines which strengthen the
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Q. a. Present syllabi are skill and
placement based?

16.10% Students have raised the
above matter for justification

b. Syllabus is useful to develop necessary
skills and knowledge to take up
employment in industry / Self
employment?

11% Students have raised the above
matter for justification

basic knowledge of undergraduates. During the
course the wundergraduates will have great
opportunity to learn and strengthen the basics of
pure science, which enables them to pursue their
higher studies with good skills and also can be
placed  various institutions and  other
organizations.

03

Feedback from the Student’s on

College Infrastructure 2019-20

Parameters Considered for Feedback

from the Student’s on College

Infrastructure 2019-20

Q. Internet facility (Wi-Fi) available
in the class rooms. ..

58.65% Students have appealed to
have the Wi-Fi connection in all
the class rooms.

Most of the students have given fare feedback
based on the above category. Based on the
feedback submitted it is clear that students are
very happy with the available infrastructure.
Perhaps the feedback pertaining internet (Wi-Fi)
facilities in all the classrooms students are of the
opinion that all the classrooms should be with
adequate internet connection (Wi-Fi) so as to
enable them for browsing internet for their study
purpose. Students also felt that Gym facilities
should be maintained well in the campus. Hence
principal has assured all the students that in near
future all the class rooms with internet facility
(WiFi) and he also assured to access Gym facility
in the campus. And as per the principals note on
this matter, WiFi connection has been given to all
the classrooms in the college and it is
implemented succesfully.

04

Feedback from Parents on Institution

2019-20 —online

Q. Is your children happy with the
hostel facilities?

6.8% Parents have given the above
matter for improvement of
facilities in the hostel

Proper attention is given to the hostel by the
college. The institute tries to resolve the hostel
problems time to time and try the best to give the
students the best ambient for their overall growth.
The wardens respond to the hosteller’s grievance
and take the action timely.

05

Feedback from Alumni on College

2019-20.-online

The college appeal Alumni to provide

their sincere feedback on Admission

process, College Development etc.,

Q. Training, Placement and hostel
accommodation...

2% alumni have raised the above
matter for implementation.

Most of the alumni’s have given fare feedback
based on the above category. Based on the
feedback submitted it is clear that alumnus are of
the opinion that institution should pay attention to
training and placements of students and also the
improvement in the facilities available in the
hostels. Hence principal has assured all the
alumnis that in near future to have two more
hostels in the campus with all the facilities for
comfortable stay of students. And also
approaching more number of companies for
campus selection and placements. Principal has
taken steps to execute the same and accordingly it
is implemented for better accommodation in




hostel and also for the recruitments of students in
campus drive selection.

06

Feedback from Staff members
Q. Is your child given enough exposure as
far as career orientation is concerned?

In order to give the best exposure for a career
orientation, under the banner of “Science Association”
and the study circles of different departments of the
college, the college invites renowned personalities
from various fields, who share their experience and
knowledge with the students. They give the insight of
different opportunities in their fields and motivate the
students to pursue their career in various fields.

07.

Feedback of Alumni on

a. Canteen feedback
6.8% Parents have given the
above matter for improvement of
canteen facilities.

b. Hostel Facilities
6.8% Parents have given the
above matter for improvement of
facilities in the hostel.

a. Action taken: The head of the institute has
taken appropriate action on the feedback of
the canteen. It is been informed to the canteen
authorities on the student’s feedback about the
food and hygiene of the canteen. The head has
asked to take the required steps for the
improvement of canteen ambient. The
improvement and the requirement of
improvement of the canteen is brought in the
notice of the university by the principal of the
College. And there was a positive response
from the university.

b. Action taken: The principal has discussed the
feedback with the respective wardens of the
hostels. The principal has asked the wardens
to visit the hostel on daily bases and take a
look in to the housekeeping work, office and
food facility in the hostel. All necessary
actions are taken for the improvement of the
hostel. The optimum care for the sanitization
of the Hostels were taken before the students
entered the hostels.




